10.

AGENDA REGULAR SESSION
Tuesday, October 7, 2014
6:30 PM

Call meeting to order
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

Adoption of Agenda.
4a. Additions

4b. Deletions

Approval of Consent Agenda.
5a. September 2014 City Council Meeting Minutes
S5b.  August 2014 Financial Statement

5c.  Approved Claims 9/03/2014 Checks (#18405) through payroll
Approved Claims 9/05/2014 Checks (#18407)
Approved Claims 9/15/2014 Checks (#18408-18420)
Approved Claims 9/15/2014 Checks (#18421) through payroll
Approved Claims 9/16/2014 Checks (#18422)
Approved Claims 9/23/2014 Checks (#18423-18432)
Approved Claims 10/3/2014 Checks (#18433-18434) through payroll
Claims to approve Checks (#18435-18455)
Total Claims (#18405-18455)
Check 18404 & 18406 - Void (printer error)

$125.00
$43,780.43
$4,041.57
$125.00
$806.77
$1,935.31
$216.76

$11,078.60

$62,109.44

5e. Vintage Car Show by Twin Cities Regional Group of the Early Ford V-8 Club on City’s

Airport Property
Open Forum
6a. Complaint: Resident shooting within City limits

Planning & Zoning
7a. Administrator’s Report

Wastewater & Roads Report
8a. Superintendent’s Report

Public Safety
No Report

Parks and Trails
No Report



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Personnel Committee
No Report

Budget Committee
No Report

Mayor’s Report
13a. Mayor’s Report

City Administrator Report
14a. Estimate for electrical project at City Hall

14b. Estimate for Driver Feedback road sign
14c. League of MN Cities Insurance Trust Report

Old Business
None

New Business
None

Announce Next Regular Sessions of City Council/Other Meetings

Wastewater & Road Committee Meeting................... Wednesday, October 15, 2014 at 3:00pm
Planning and Zoning Meeting........ccceevveevvviiiciieeeeeeeeennne, Tuesday, October 28, 2014 at 6:30pm
City Council Meeting........ccveeeiiiiiiieeiicee e, Thursday, November 6, 2014 at 6:30pm

Adjournment



